# 505657080 09/05/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5703885

			WASSIGNMENT					
SUBMISSION TYPE:								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ							
		Nam	ne				Execution Dat	e
JIANGUO MEI							09/04/2019	
JIAZHI HE							09/04/2019	
YAN ZHOU							07/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	FURCIF	ER INC.						
Street Address:	1455 AC	DAMS DF	RIVE, SUITE 1170					
City:	MENLO	PARK						
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA						
Postal Code:	94025							
Application Number:		16032980	)					
using a fax number, if	pe sent to provided;	; if that is	ail address first; if that s unsuccessful, it will b	be sei	nt via	US Ma	nil.	
Email: Correspondent Name:			a@sheppardmullin.com, RD MULLIN RICHTER 8				ardmullin.com	
Address Line 1:			ON AVE.	x i 1/~\IV				
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301								
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	50V	WF-263213					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KR	KRYSTLE SIERSEMA					
SIGNATURE:		/Kry	/Krystle Siersema/					
DATE SIGNED:			05/2019					
Total Attachments: 5 source=50WF-263213_A source=50WF-263213_A source=50WF-263213_A source=50WF-263213_A	ssignment. ssignment	t#page2.t t#page3.t	tif tif					
source=50WF-263213_A	.ssignment	t#page4.t						

source=50WF-263213 Assignment#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No. 50WF-263213 Client Reference No. Furcifer05US (Worldwide Rights)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of a claimed invention in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

#### ELECTROCHROMIC POLYMER THIN FILMS HAVING REDUCED SELF-BLEACHING BEHAVIOR AND ENHANCED CYCLING STABILITY

filed on July 11, 2018, as United States Patent Application No. 16/032,980 (Confirmation No. (7167);

WHEREAS, <u>Furcifer Inc.</u>, a corporation of the state of <u>Delaware</u>, whose post office address is <u>1455 Adams Drive</u>, <u>Suite</u> <u>1170</u>, <u>Menlo Park</u>, <u>California 94025 USA</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, and pplication and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, lifle, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced applications that disclose and claim this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands,

### Attorney Docket No. 50WF-263213 Client Reference No. Furcifer05US (Worldwide Rights)

	Jianguo MEI	
Name:		
Address:	957 Onyx-Ştr	eet te, IN 47907 USA
	West Kafayet	te, IN 47907 USA
By: Date:	J te	<u>9-4-2019</u>
	Jiazhi HE	
Name:		······································
Address:	1728 North 9	
	Lafayette, IN	47904 USA
Ð	and the second s	He,
By: Date:		
Gane.		<u> </u>
Name: Address:	Yan ZHOU 38271 Paseo Fremont, CA	
	TIGHING OM	34550 000
By:		
Date:		
Assignee	Name:	<u>Furcifer Inc.</u>
Signature	É.	
Printed N	ame:	
Corporate	e Title:	
Date:		

#### **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

### Furcifer Inc. 1455 Adams Drive, Suite 1170, Menlo Park, California 94025

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

### ELECTROCHROMIC POLYMER THIN FILMS HAVING REDUCED SELF-BLEACHING BEHAVIOR AND ENHANCED CYCLING STABILITY

as set forth in United States Patent Application and PCT International Patent Application

check one

	executed concurrently herewith,			
	executed on,			
[	Serial No.: Filed,			
	International Application No.:	Filed	·	2

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (e) all post-grant proceedings including but not limited to post-grant review, ex parte reexamination and inter partes review, and (f) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in

-1-

PATENT REEL: 050284 FRAME: 0461 the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, and the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries described in this invention.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

ASSIGNOR/INVENTOR(S):

Name: Jianguo Mei

Date:

## Atty. Dkt. Nos. 50WF-263213

Signature:	
------------	--

Jiazhi He

Date:

Name:

:	

Yn mon Signature: Van Zhao Name:

wane:	X 333 Z 38381	
Date:	0711012018	ý

ASSIGNEE: Furcifer Inc.

Signature:	Janon
Name:	YAN ZHOU
Title:	_CEO & Resultant.
Date:	07/110/2018